

TIP NO I-6041A, I-6042A, I-6045A
 FED AID NO 0087045, 0087046, 0087047
 BRIDGE PRESERVATION
 12 BRIDGES IN EDGEcombe CO & 2 BRIDGES IN NASH CO ON US 64

8.222 MI

				LANFORD BROTHERS CO., INC.	AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC	TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC				
				ROANOKE, VA	JEFFERSONVILLE, IN	BURLINGTON, NC				
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		140000.00		225000.00		243550.00
0002	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	1,541.7 SY	13.20	20350.44	20.00	30834.00	26.99	41610.48
0003	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	126.8 TON	118.75	15057.50	350.00	44380.00	197.92	25096.26
0004	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	10 TON	923.29	9232.90	500.00	5000.00	812.54	8125.40
0005	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	2,016 SF	9.90	19958.40	15.00	30240.00	9.32	18789.12
0006	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	4 EA	10000.00	40000.00	9000.00	36000.00	11574.54	46298.16
0007	4423000000-N	SP	WZ DIGITAL SPD LMT SIGNS	10 EA	5000.00	50000.00	4500.00	45000.00	8286.10	82861.00
0008	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	1,120 HR	44.00	49280.00	40.00	44800.00	75.58	84649.60
0009	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) CONNECTED LANE CLOSURE DEVICE	4 EA	1650.00	6600.00	1800.00	7200.00	4645.94	18583.76
0010	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) RAMP/LOOP TRAFFIC CNTRL	10 EA	660.00	6600.00	750.00	7500.00	454.82	4548.20
0011	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) SINGLE LANE CLOSURE	70 EA	1000.00	70000.00	1600.00	112000.00	4000.00	280000.00
0012	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	7,740 LF	3.30	25542.00	3.00	23220.00	3.78	29257.20
0013	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) POLYUREA PVM MKG LINES (6", 20 MILS, STANDARD)	7,740 LF	6.60	51084.00	6.00	46440.00	7.56	58514.40
0014	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	14 EA	500.00	7000.00	500.00	7000.00	1030.27	14423.78
STRUCTURE ITEMS										
0015	8161000000-E	420	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	20,703.5 SF	0.50	10351.75	1.00	20703.50	0.92	19047.22
0016	8559000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS II	5 SY	350.00	1750.00	325.00	1625.00	1245.08	6225.40
0017	8566000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS III	1 SY	700.00	700.00	3000.00	3000.00	1729.29	1729.29
0018	8573000000-E	SP	LATEX MOD CONC OVERLAY	206 CY	1200.00	247200.00	1250.00	257500.00	1364.65	281117.90
0019	8580000000-E	SP	PLACING LATEX MOD CONC	2,473.4 SY	90.00	222606.00	120.00	296808.00	135.04	334007.94
0020	8660000000-E	SP	CONCRETE REPAIRS	57 CF	700.00	39900.00	925.00	52725.00	795.83	45362.31
0021	8664000000-E	SP	SHOTCRETE REPAIRS	1,100 CF	700.00	770000.00	775.00	852500.00	633.66	697026.00
0022	8678000000-E	SP	EPOXY RESIN INJECTION	300 LF	50.00	15000.00	95.00	28500.00	74.10	22230.00
0023	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) VOLUMETRIC MIXER	Lump Sum		1000.00		10000.00		1259.75
0024	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) POURABLE SILICONE JOINT SEALANT	2,748.3 LF	75.00	206122.50	130.00	357279.00	76.46	210135.02
0025	8882000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE FOR PRESERVATION	481.9 CF	550.00	265045.00	720.00	346968.00	690.00	332511.00
0026	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION	2,512.6 SF	50.00	125630.00	40.00	100504.00	78.50	197239.10
0027	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) CONCRETE DECK REPAIR FOR EPOXY OVERLAY	628.3 SF	150.00	94245.00	65.00	40839.50	145.22	91241.73
0028	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) EPOXY OVERLAY HAND APPLICATION SYSTEM	128,767.2 SF	5.00	643836.00	9.00	1158904.80	8.96	1153754.11
0029	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) HYDRO-DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE DECK	2,473.4 SY	46.09	113999.01	120.00	296808.00	147.64	365172.78
0030	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK	2,473.4 SY	24.15	59732.61	40.00	98936.00	59.46	147068.36

JAN 11, 2022 04:25 PM
 47990.3.2, 47991.3.2, 47994.3.1

EDGECOMBE, NASH

2:00 PM 2 / 4 001
 JAN 11 2022 DD00358

TIP NO I-6041A, I-6042A, I-6045A
 FED AID NO 0087045, 0087046, 0087047
 BRIDGE PRESERVATION
 12 BRIDGES IN EDGECOMBE CO & 2 BRIDGES IN NASH CO ON US 64

8.222 MI

				LANFORD BROTHERS CO., INC.	AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC		TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC			
				ROANOKE, VA	JEFFERSONVILLE, IN		BURLINGTON, NC			
0031	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) TYPE I BRIDGE JACKING BRIDGE NO. 630074	1 EA	12750.00	12750.00	9000.00	9000.00	9899.01	9899.01
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	3340573.11	TOTAL	4597214.80	TOTAL	4871334.28	
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	510705.24	SUB-TOTAL	664614.00	SUB-TOTAL	956307.36	
STRUCTURE ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	2829867.87	SUB-TOTAL	3932600.80	SUB-TOTAL	3915026.92	

TIP NO I-6041A, I-6042A, I-6045A
 FED AID NO 0087045, 0087046, 0087047
 BRIDGE PRESERVATION
 12 BRIDGES IN EDGEcombe CO & 2 BRIDGES IN NASH CO ON US 64

8.222 MI

		TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES INC		SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE LLC				
		BALTIMORE, MD		TARPON SPRINGS, FL				
ROADWAY ITEMS								
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	880000.00	615000.00		
0002	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	1,541.7 SY	60.00	92502.00	65.00	100210.50
0003	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	126.8 TON	500.00	63400.00	750.00	95100.00
0004	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	10 TON	500.00	5000.00	500.00	5000.00
0005	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	2,016 SF	30.00	60480.00	12.00	24192.00
0006	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	4 EA	12000.00	48000.00	10000.00	40000.00
0007	4423000000-N	SP	WZ DIGITAL SPD LMT SIGNS	10 EA	7500.00	75000.00	8500.00	85000.00
0008	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	1,120 HR	65.00	72800.00	85.00	95200.00
0009	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) CONNECTED LANE CLOSURE DEVICE	4 EA	2800.00	11200.00	10000.00	40000.00
0010	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) RAMP/LOOP TRAFFIC CNTRL	10 EA	2500.00	25000.00	3250.00	32500.00
0011	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) SINGLE LANE CLOSURE	70 EA	2500.00	175000.00	2950.00	206500.00
0012	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	7,740 LF	4.00	30960.00	12.00	92880.00
0013	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) POLYUREA PVM MKG LINES (6", 20 MILS, STANDARD)	7,740 LF	8.00	61920.00	7.00	54180.00
0014	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	14 EA	700.00	9800.00	1500.00	21000.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS								
0015	8161000000-E	420	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	20,703.5 SF	6.00	124221.00	1.30	26914.55
0016	8559000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS II	5 SY	200.00	1000.00	800.00	4000.00
0017	8566000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS III	1 SY	1000.00	1000.00	5000.00	5000.00
0018	8573000000-E	SP	LATEX MOD CONC OVERLAY	206 CY	1200.00	247200.00	1885.00	388310.00
0019	8580000000-E	SP	PLACING LATEX MOD CONC	2,473.4 SY	100.00	247340.00	125.00	309175.00
0020	8660000000-E	SP	CONCRETE REPAIRS	57 CF	1200.00	68400.00	1250.00	71250.00
0021	8664000000-E	SP	SHOTCRETE REPAIRS	1,100 CF	1000.00	1100000.00	1450.00	1595000.00
0022	8678000000-E	SP	EPOXY RESIN INJECTION	300 LF	200.00	60000.00	145.00	43500.00
0023	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) VOLUMETRIC MIXER	Lump Sum		21000.00		65000.00
0024	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) POURABLE SILICONE JOINT SEALANT	2,748.3 LF	75.00	206122.50	50.00	137415.00
0025	8882000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE FOR PRESERVATION	481.9 CF	500.00	240950.00	650.00	313235.00
0026	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION	2,512.6 SF	150.00	376890.00	110.00	276386.00
0027	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) CONCRETE DECK REPAIR FOR EPOXY OVERLAY	628.3 SF	100.00	62830.00	400.00	251320.00
0028	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) EPOXY OVERLAY HAND APPLICATION SYSTEM	128,767.2 SF	8.50	1094521.20	7.50	965754.00
0029	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) HYDRO-DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE DECK	2,473.4 SY	100.00	247340.00	85.00	210239.00
0030	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK	2,473.4 SY	50.00	123670.00	35.00	86569.00

TIP NO I-6041A, I-6042A, I-6045A
 FED AID NO 0087045, 0087046, 0087047
 BRIDGE PRESERVATION
 12 BRIDGES IN EDGECOMBE CO & 2 BRIDGES IN NASH CO ON US 64

8.222 MI

		TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES INC		SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE LLC				
		BALTIMORE, MD		TARPON SPRINGS, FL				
0031	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) TYPE I BRIDGE JACKING BRIDGE NO. 630074	1 EA	28000.00	28000.00	68500.00	68500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	5861546.70	TOTAL	6324330.05	
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	1611062.00	SUB-TOTAL	1506762.50	
STRUCTURE ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	4250484.70	SUB-TOTAL	4817567.55	
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL				
LANFORD BROTHERS CO., INC.				1	3340573.11			
AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC				2	4597214.80			
TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC				3	4871334.28			
TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES INC				4	5861546.70			
SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE LLC				5	6324330.05			